ENGLISH

MNB1: RFID 125 kHz Unique transponder for
the MyNice system.

Memorisation of the transponder in the
MyNice system

To carry out this operation, read the proce-
dures in the instruction manual of the MyNice
control unit.

ITALIANO

MNB1: transponder RFID 125 kHz Unique per il
sistema MyNice.

Memorizzazione del transponder nel siste-
ma MyNice

Per eseguire questa operazione leggere le proce-
dure nel manuale istruzioni della centrale MyNice.

FRANCAIS

MNBH1 : transpondeur RFID 125 kHz Unique pour
le systeme MyNice.

Mémorisation du transpondeur dans le sys-
teme MyNice

Pour exécuter cette opération, lire les procédures
dans la notice d’instructions de la logique de
commande MyNice.

ESPANOL

MNB1: transponder RFID 125 kHz Unique para el
sistema MyNice.

Memorizacion del transponder en el sistema
MyNice

Para ejecutar esta operacion, leer los procedi-
mientos en el manual de instrucciones de la cen-
tral MyNice.

DEUTSCH

MNB1: Transponder RFID 125 kHz Unique flr
das System MyNice.

Speicherung des Transponders in das Sys-
tem MyNice

Fur die Ausflihrung dieser Handlung sind die Vor-
gehensweisen in der Bedienungsanleitung der
Steuerung MyNice nachzulesen.

POLSKI

MNB1: transponder RFID 125 kHz Unique do
systemu MyNice.

Wczytywanie transpondera do systemu My-
Nice

Aby wykonad to dziatanie, nalezy przeczytac pro-
cedury w instrukgji obstugi centrali MyNice.

NEDERLANDS

MNB1: Unique RFID-transponder van 125 kHz
voor het MyNice-systeem.

Opslag van de transponder in het MyNice-
systeem

Lees de procedures in de instructiehandleiding
van de MyNice-besturingseenheid om deze han-
delingen uit te voeren.
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Instructions and warnings
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Istruzioni ed avvertenze
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ENGLISH ITALIANO FRANCAIS ESPANOL DEUTSCH POLSKI NEDERLANDS
MNB1 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TECHNISCHE DATEN PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN
125 kHz, +6 kHz Radio frequency Frequenza radio Fréquences radio Frecuencias radio Funkfrequenz Czestotliwos¢ radiowa Radiofrequentie
-20 °C ... +60 °C Operating temperature Temperatura di esercizio Température de fonctionnement Temperatura de funcionamiento Betriebstemperatur Temperatura eksploataciji Bedrijfstemperatuur
55 x 34 x5 mm Dimensions (WxDxH) Dimensioni (LxPxA) Dimensions (LxPxH) Medidas (LxPxA) Abmessungen (LxBxH) Wymiary (Dt.xGt.xWys.) Afmetingen (LxBxH)
79 Weight Peso Poids Peso Gewicht Masa Gewicht

The above characteristics refer to an ambient
temperature of 20°C (+ 5°C) and to normal use
of the device in a residential setting.

Opening of the devices implies the immedi-
ate voiding of the industrial warranty.

Nice S.p.A. declines all liability for damages
resulting from improper use of the product,
other than as specified in this manual.

In order to improve its products, Nice S.p.A.
reserves the right to modify their technical
specifications at any time without prior
notice, without however altering their func-
tions or intended use.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The manufacturer, NICE S.p.A., hereby declares
that the MNB1 device is an accessory of the fol-
lowing control units:

- MNCUT,

- MNCUTC,

- MNCUC

is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address:
http://www.niceforyou.com/en/support

Caratteristiche riferite a una temperatura am-
bientale di 20°C (+ 5°C) e ad un uso normale
dell’apparecchio in ambiente residenziale.

L’apertura dei dispositivi comporta I'imme-
diato decadimento della garanzia industria-
le.

Nice S.p.A. non risponde dei danni risultanti
da un uso improprio del prodotto, diverso
da quanto previsto nel presente manuale.

Allo scopo di migliorare i propri prodotti,
Nice S.p.A. si riserva il diritto di modificare
le caratteristiche tecniche in qualsiasi mo-
mento e senza preavviso mantenendo fun-
zionalita e destinazione d’uso.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

Il fabbricante, NICE S.p.A., dichiara che il dispo-
sitvo MNB1 ¢ dichiarato come accessorio delle
centrali:

- MNCUT,

- MNCUTC,

- MNCUC

e conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita

UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
http://www.niceforyou.com/it/supporto

Caractéristiques faisant référence a une tempé-
rature ambiante de 20 °C (+ 5 °C) et une utilisa-
tion normale de I'appareil dans un environnement
résidentiel.

L’ouverture des dispositifs entraine ’annula-
tion immédiate de la garantie industrielle.

Nice S.p.A. ne répond pas des dommages
résultant d’une utilisation impropre du pro-
duit, différente de ce qui est prévu dans le
présent manuel.

Dans le but d'améliorer ses produits, Nice
S.p.A. se réserve le droit de modifier les
caractéristiques techniques a tout moment
et sans préavis, en garantissant le bon fonc-
tionnement et le type d'utilisation prévus.

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Le fabricant NICE S.p.A. déclare que ce dispositif
MNB1 est déclaré comme un accessoire des lo-
giques de commande :

- MNCUT,

- MNCUTC,

- MNCUC

est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de confor-

mité est disponible a I'adresse internet suivante :
http://www.niceforyou.com/fr/support

Caracteristicas referidas a una temperatura
ambiente de 20°C (+ 5°C) y a un uso normal del
aparato en ambiente residencial.

La apertura de los dispositivos comporta la
inmediata pérdida de vigencia de la garantia
industrial.

Nice S.p.A. no se hace responsable de los
danos derivados de usos inadecuados del
producto no previstos en el presente ma-
nual.

Con el fin de mejorar sus productos, Nice
S.p.A. se reserva el derecho de modificar
las caracteristicas técnicas en cualquier
momento y sin aviso previo, manteniendo
de todas maneras la funcionalidad y el uso
previsto.

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD UE

El fabricante, NICE S.p.A., declara que el dispo-
sitivo MNB1 esta declarado como accesorio de
las centrales:

- MNCUT,
- MNCUTC,
- MNCUC

es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaraciéon UE de con-
formidad esta disponible en la direccién Internet
siguiente:
http://www.niceforyou.com/es/soporte

Die technischen Daten beziehen sich auf eine
Umgebungstemperatur von 20°C (+ 5°C) und
einen normalen Gebrauch des Gerates im Wohn-
bereich.

Die Offnung der Vorrichtungen hat den so-
fortigen Verfall der Garantie zur Folge.

Nice S.p.A. libernimmt keinerlei Haftung

fiir Schaden infolge eines unsachgeméaBen
Gebrauchs des Produktes, der anders als im
vorliegenden Handbuch vorgesehen ist.

Fiir eine Verbesserung der Produkte behalt
sich NICE S.p.A. das Recht vor, die techni-
schen Daten jederzeit und ohne Vorankiin-
digung zu dndern, wobei aber die vorgese-
henen Funktionen und Einsétze beibehalten
werden.

EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Der Hersteller NICE S.p.A. erklart, dass das Gerat
MNB1 ein erklartes Zubehdr folgender Steuerun-
gen ist:

- MNCUT,

- MNCUTC,

- MNCUC

der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatser-
klarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse
verfUgbar:
http://www.niceforyou.com/en/support

Parametry odnoszace sie do temperatury oto-
czenia wynoszacej 20°C (+ 5°C) i normalnego
uzycia urzgdzenia w otoczeniu do uzytku pry-
watnego.

Otwarcie urzadzen powoduje natychmiasto-
we uniewaznienie gwarancji przemystowej.

Firma Nice S.p.A. nie odpowiada za szkody
wynikajace z niewlasciwego uzywania urza-
dzenia, odmiennego od przewidzianego w
niniejszej instrukcji.

W celu ulepszenia swoich produktéw, Nice
S.p.A. zastrzega sobie prawo wprowa-
dzania zmian parametréw technicznych w
ktorejkolwiek chwili i bez uprzedzenia, ale
gwarantujac funkcjonalnosé i przewidziane
zastosowanie urzadzenia.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Producent, NICE S.p.A., oswiadcza, ze urzadze-
nie MNB1 jest urzadzeniem dodatkowym do cen-
trali:

- MNCUT,
- MNCUTC,
- MNCUC

jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostep-
ny pod nastepujacym adresem internetowym:
http://www.niceforyou.com/en/support

Kenmerken gelden bij een omgevingstempe-
ratuur van 20°C (+ 5°C) en bij normaal gebruik
van het apparaat in een woonomgeving.

Het openen van de apparaten zorgt er-
voor dat de fabrieksgarantie onmiddellijk
vervalt.

Nice S.p.A. is niet aansprakelijk voor
schade die het gevolg is van een oneigen-
lijk gebruik van het product, anders dan in
deze handleiding is beschreven.

Om onze producten verder te verbeteren
behoudt Nice S.p.A. zich het recht voor
op elk gewenst moment en zonder voor-
afgaande kennisgeving wijzigingen aan
haar producten aan te brengen, waarbij
functionaliteit en gebruiksbestemming
echter gehandhaafd blijven.

EU-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEM-
MING

De fabrikant, NICE S.p.A., verklaart hierbij dat
het apparaat MNB1 gedefinieerd wordt als een
accessoire van de onderstaande besturing-
seenheden:

- MNCUT,

- MNCUTC,

- MNCUC

conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteits-
verklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op het
volgende internetadres:
http://www.niceforyou.com/en/support





